BASE BID - includes Addendem 1

				Orr Wyat	t Streetscapes	McInroy C	ontractors LLC	Nowak Construction Company Inc.	
			Est.	Bid Unit		Bid Unit		Bid Unit	
No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Price	Bid Price	Price	Bid Price	Price	Bid Price
1	Booster Pump Station	LS	1	438,025.00	\$438,025.00	488,152.00	\$488,152.00	578,710.00	\$578,710.00
2	4" PVC Pipe, DR 14	LF	200	11.75	\$2,350.00	28.28	\$5,656.00	23.30	\$4,660.00
3	4" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	11,100	8.95	\$99,345.00	8.38	\$93,018.00	15.80	\$175,380.00
4	8" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	98,300	13.40	\$1,317,220.00	19.60	\$1,926,680.00	22.30	\$2,192,090.00
5	8" HDPE Pipe, DR 11	LF	1,700	15.05	\$25,585.00	22.83	\$38,811.00	26.00	\$44,200.00
6	10" PVC Pipe, DR 14	LF	34,700	23.85	\$827,595.00	30.32	\$1,052,104.00	33.60	\$1,165,920.00
7	4" PVC Carrier Pipe, Yelomine w/ RJ	LF	240	4.40	\$1,056.00	8.86	\$2,126.40	24.50	\$5,880.00
8	8" PVC Carrier Pipe, Yelomine w/ RJ	LF	1,720	9.85	\$16,942.00	17.65	\$30,358.00	36.00	\$61,920.00
9	10" PVC Carrier Pipe, C900	LF	440	62.40	\$27,456.00	39.00	\$17,160.00	74.60	\$32,824.00
10	8" PVC Casing Pipe, Yelomine w/ RJ	LF	200	13.15	\$2,630.00	17.65	\$3,530.00	94.80	\$18,960.00
11	16" PVC Casing Pipe, Yelomine w/ RJ	LF	1,685	65.70	\$110,704.50	40.00	\$67,400.00	151.00	\$254,435.00
	16" PVC Casing Pipe, C900 DR 14 w/ RJ	LF	380	59.15	\$22,477.00	40.00	\$15,200.00	258.50	\$98,230.00
13	Tracer Wire w/ Anodes & Testing Stations	LF	149,884	0.28	\$41,967.52	0.28	\$41,967.52	0.55	\$82,436.20
14	4" Gate Valve & Box	EA	8	875.00	\$7,000.00	931.00	\$7,448.00	854.50	\$6,836.00
15	6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	1	1,040.00	\$1,040.00	1,324.00	\$1,324.00		\$1,243.00
16	8" Gate Valve & Box	EA	20	1,530.00	\$30,600.00	1,616.00	\$32,320.00	1,373.00	\$27,460.00
17	10" Gate Valve & Box	EA	6	2,080.00	\$12,480.00	2,431.00	\$14,586.00	1,882.00	\$11,292.00
18	2" PRV w/ Setter	EA	2	4,160.00	\$8,320.00	7,093.00	\$14,186.00	3,523.00	\$7,046.00
19	6" Flush Assembly	EA	7	3,830.00	\$26,810.00	4,611.00	\$32,277.00	3,523.00	\$24,661.00
20	8" Flush Assembly	EA	2	6,020.00	\$12,040.00	5,810.00	\$11,620.00	4,509.00	\$9,018.00
21	3-Way Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	10	4,490.00	\$44,900.00	5,014.00	\$50,140.00	3,881.00	\$38,810.00
22	Air Release Valve	EA	11	3,615.00	\$39,765.00	2,250.00	\$24,750.00	1,860.00	\$20,460.00
23	16' Gate	EA	8	440.00	\$3,520.00	3,000.00	\$24,000.00	984.00	\$7,872.00
24	K-99 Highway Crossing (Bore)	LS	1	65,700.00	\$65,700.00	36,425.00	\$36,425.00		\$36,365.00
25	Paw Paw Creek Crossing (Bore)	LS	1	65,700.00	\$65,700.00	45,152.00	\$45,152.00	45,585.00	\$45,585.00
26	City RD Crossing (Bore)	EA	2	3,285.00	\$6,570.00	7,548.00	\$15,096.00	9,376.00	\$18,752.00
27	County RD Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	15,330.00	\$15,330.00	11,030.00	\$11,030.00	8,392.00	\$8,392.00
28	County RD Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	16	1,090.00	\$17,440.00	2,984.00	\$47,744.00	5,266.00	\$84,256.00
29	Creek Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	1	2,190.00	\$2,190.00	10,275.00	\$10,275.00	13,570.00	\$13,570.00
30	Driveway/Entrance Road Crossing	EA	7	875.00	\$6,125.00	800.00	\$5,600.00	1,111.00	\$7,777.00
31	Service Tap	EA	4	440.00	\$1,760.00	662.00	\$2,648.00	699.50	\$2,798.00
32	1" Service Line	LF	450	11.00	\$4,950.00	15.60	\$7,020.00	16.70	\$7,515.00
33	Connection to Existing Main - 4"	EA	2	2,190.00	\$4,380.00	3,100.00	\$6,200.00	1,191.00	\$2,382.00
34	Connection to Existing Main - 8" to 10"	EA	1	2,410.00	\$2,410.00	4,712.00	\$4,712.00	2,176.00	\$2,176.00
35	Connection to Existing Main - 6" to 8"	EA	1	2,630.00	\$2,630.00	4,432.00	\$4,432.00	1,554.00	\$1,554.00
36	Connection to Existing Main - 6" to 10"	EA	1	2,410.00	\$2,410.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,347.00	\$1,347.00
37	Leak Detection Meter	EA	2	3,070.00	\$6,140.00	1,881.00	\$3,762.00	1,502.00	\$3,004.00
38	Montgomery RWD #9 Master Meter & Booster Pump Station	LS	1	49,280.00	\$49,280.00	33,675.00	\$33,675.00		\$15,385.00
39	Elk RWD #2 East Master Meter	LS	1	76,650.00	\$76,650.00	66,617.00	\$66,617.00	63,860.00	\$63,860.00
40	Elk RWD #2 West Master Meter & Booster Pump Station	LS	1	98,560.00	\$98,560.00	90,494.00	\$90,494.00	89,530.00	\$89,530.00
41	City of Howard, KS Master Meter	LS	1	66,800.00	\$66,800.00	78,826.00	\$78,826.00	68,505.00	\$68,505.00
42	PWWSD #23 Valve Vault	LS	1	52,560.00	\$52,560.00	90,949.00	\$90,949.00	83,295.00	\$83,295.00
	Total of All Unit Price Bid Items				\$3,667,413.02		\$4,559,970.92		\$5,426,391.20

MEG PN: 2018-PWWSD#23-02-002

Company Name	General Base Bid	Addendum No. 1	January 21, 2021 Bid Bond or Certified Check
McInroy Contractors Inc	\$ 4,559,970.92	х	Х
Nowak Construction	\$ 5,426,391.20	х	х
Orr Wyatt Streetscape	\$ 3,667,413.02	х	х
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 3,316,739.00		